Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 ECR-16-009824 | 28juL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836284-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 466441-4
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
466441-4

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , ¥
1'T|?EL|IE|1;t |"\$N Ec Ess P EL::"ILFEIS :sn APYD NAME
: STOUGH DALE
0 PLC PRODUCT SPEC MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
! PLe APPLICATOR SIDE FEED( FASTON TAB
'@'E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
S e i A3l lc-466441-4
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |SHEET 1 OF |REV Bl

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




CEF 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 | ©4F 4542320-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
144 | Cs 454485-1 HOUSING 58
V27 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR (.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 142 1 GLIOSIP-8 PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM FEF. 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER Lo 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
. FRAME REE}F{‘J(IQSF) EE 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | CFE 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
=, PRESS (REF)  PL — 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | G2 6905411 FINGER, FEED =
" | RAM 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | &4 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
W S 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
CEF. 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 SPACER, TONKER 50
3 21057-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 15 1 | PZlO02-F BOLT, CRIMPER a9
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 134 1 G050/ CAM _ /Pos7- FEED /5% STROKE | 48
s 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 a7
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 / 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
FEF. 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 11 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON a5
_ - -— 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 1 4556731 RAM 2
—— PF.F FEED PSOS"T FEED (B;E.g [ 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
| I STROKE Y STROKE CEF, 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 18| 1 §90124-1 WASHER. RAM 2
> * 127 DISC, SPACER 41
,EE'::F) @ AMP-O"LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) . 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL a0
E = 125 | 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
H 1 22651-9 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 | / GF0/4E-] DISC, INSULATION 38
§ 123 1 S &70/41-7/ DISC, WIRE 37
2 LEF, 3-21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
3 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
£ 2 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) DRAG 120 / &90784-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
& 1 24073-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 | 7. 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
< B EEF 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP us| 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
a EEF 1-24073-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 31
z EE 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32X .50) SG ADJ BLOCK | 116 |22 7 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
4 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR 115 | 1 45567/-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 2-2l00z- 2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X,50) R STRIP GUIDE 14| 1} 4558388-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
1u3| 2 /-22284-0O SPRING, DRAG 27
1 1-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X, 38) CAM 12 1 L7054 -/ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY |111| 1 240792 ] DRAG, STOCK 25
2 3-23657-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC mj 1 670440-& GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32X ) REAR SHEAR PLATE 109 1 GF043E-/ GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
SCR, SKTHD CAP(8-32X ) DEPRESSOR 108 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 |BEF, 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 1 G704 722 STRIPPER 19
PEF, 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
'. LEF 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 / LFel7-1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
FEF, 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B | s
REE, JEE LG -4 GUARD, W/NDOW Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: e 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B |13
OIL, LUBRICATING 771/ 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
|- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 2 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (uz x . 159) I'D PLaTE 761 / 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS i 4612641 PLare, ID 751 / LFOd57-/ HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- TEF, 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 7a| 7 4542767 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) [ ] 9
LICATOR, / I5GE5T7-3 PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER 73| 1 HF94 7/~ 4 ANVIL [ ] 8
2 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN LEF 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. 22594-8 NUT, HEX 7| / /- 455857~ £ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 / 2380//-4 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
e /A-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 | / . 823454 -] | CRIMPER, INSULATION B | s
| WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN 240633-1 BUSHING 671 / FSEEAE -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 2- A5 406 - | CRIMPER, WIRE [ ] 1
oA, = JTEMS INITH QTY. OF ZEF . 240629-; B(L:OCK, PIVOT 65 | arv PART NO DESGRIPTION e
7/ 7 240632- SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64
§E?Z§£ gﬁi%fﬁ 77) 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
KEY: 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PADLTR |[CRIMP HEIGHT| WIRE SIZE STR‘,’VP‘-‘-*EENGTH ]
| 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A OGE /8 AEFED -
Bll-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS BEE 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 B 0GO 20 L3857
P CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR — C e 27
& REPLACEMENT ary PART NO DESCRIPTION & , :
D o7 | /5ED
- LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 REMARKS No REV 0;::: ;';; T;fs FEED APPL INST
| g MACH'NE OIL TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL ,/55 O '4““?{’;) Al 6040
g - & Yo fd TH - WIRE_RANGE INSULATION RANGE] PRESS NO
§ Q GREASE A/w/:ﬁ,i/l APPL. USED ON MACH SERIAL NO SP&;:IST,;:;;U_ZNO% 22-/3 082 -, /20 T
H MACHINE PART NO ON REMARKS oovsr seepn ﬁﬂf/ﬁgﬁffﬁf&g
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY
: ey Ehe ape FIELD ENG COPY
EE ISET UP GAGE] 10-1
B lEch) o150-1106-0Y Wre |7 -0 | OR 6-1-79|APP Gf7q : Harrisburg. Pa.
A TR |Eew oisv-tio3 g |/ 7o MRBus ‘5":““’:9"—'
' Ao etce T A [ [RID Aodgd 7 T
DIST N - V0 eorrenis ogidd] Bod] 27771 "AME  MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
* Trademark of AMP Incorporated PIFLTR REVISION RECORD _ JAPP|DATE | PIEVLTR REVISION RECORD __ |APP |DATE [PIF| LTR REVISION RECORD 1Ag§fDATE SIDE FEED ( ~4S7on 748 )
AMP 2683-3 (8-73) i E ) [ o | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 466441-4 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1



